Form PTO-159

RECO

05-27-2004



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	2763566 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Z, 00000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Critical Mass Mail, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1-12-2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LL Internal Address: Street Address: 8000 Regency Pkwy, Suite 542 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership V Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yo
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,492,225
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori Wheatley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Level 8 Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:8000 Regency Pkwy, Suite 542	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Lan Wheatley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, area document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/26/2004 GTON11 00000021 2492225

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0414 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Critical Mass Mail, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

place of business at 1708 Lovering Avenue, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19806, is the

owner of the following intellectual property:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2492225 for the mark "ENSUREDMAIL",

and

WHEREAS, Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of

the State of Delaware, having an address of 8000 Regency Parkway Cary, NC 27511, is

desirous of acquiring the above intellectual property, trademarks and the registrations

thereof (hereinafter the "Registrations"), and

WHEREAS, Critical Mass Mail, Inc. warrants that it has the right to transfer the

Registrations thereof to Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Critical Mass Mail, Inc. does hereby assign unto Cicero

Technologies Acquisition, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations

together with the good will of the business associated therewith and together with all

warranties contained in prior assignments thereof.

Critical Mass Mail, Inc. also assigns and transfers unto the right to bring action for

past infringement of the Registrations, and the right to collect all money damages for such

past infringements.

Critical Mass Mail, Inc. further covenants and agrees to execute such further

instruments and do such other acts and things as may be reasonably required by the

assignee or its successors and assigns to perfect its or their registered title to such

Registrations and/or to record the same.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0415

This Assignment is executed at 1100 an , Munday this 12+4 day of January, 2004.

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

Critical Mass Mail, Inc.

J. Matthew Scarborough, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0416